

11 CS DJ 154/21 Anand Prasad S/o Late Sh. Mahant Shah Vs.  
KISHAN PRASAD S/O LATE SH. MAHANT SHAH  
**07.09.2021**

Present: Sh. Arun Thapa, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

In view of the order no. 10334-10397/Judl.Covid-19/F.14/SE/Saket2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case has been taken up through physical hearing.

No steps has been taken by the plaintiff in terms of compliance of previous order in any manner. (steps be taken for issuance of summons by filing PF within a week from today).

This is a fit case to dismiss on account of non prosecution. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps in terms of compliance of previous order.

Now, to come up for further proceedings on 17.11.2021.

**(Neelam Singh )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**07.09.2021**