

CS DJ 154/21
Anand Prasad S/o Late Sh. Mahant Shah
Vs.
KISHAN PRASAD S/O LATE SH. MAHANT SHAH

15.01.2022

As per the notification by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021, matter is taken up today through Cisco Webex Platform only.

Present: Sh.Kishan Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH present through
VC.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has not yet received the copy of the written statement so far.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.05.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/SE/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/15.01.2022