

CS DJ 154/21  
Anand Prasad S/o Late Sh. Mahant Shah  
Vs.  
KISHAN PRASAD S/O LATE SH. MAHANT SHAH

**06.05.2022**

**Present:** Sh.Sanjay Kumar Chaurasia Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
along with plaintiff.

Both the defendants in person with Sh.Ajit Singh Tomar Adv.  
Ld. Counsel for both the defendants.

Vakalatnamas are filed by both the Ld. Counsels.

Joint written statement is filed by the defendants along with  
certain documents. Copy supplied.

Put up for replication, filing of affidavit of documents of each  
other and for framing of issues on **25.08.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,**  
**New Delhi/06.05.2022**

pk