

CS DJ 154/21

Anand Prasad S/o Late Sh. Mahant Shah Vs. KISHAN PRASADS/O LATE SH. MAHANT SHAH

**25.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh.Sanjay Kumar Chaurasia Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh.Sunil Bhati Adv. Ld. Counsel for both the defendants.

Time sought to file replication. Adjournment sought. Opposed.

Put up for purpose fixed on **22.11.2022** subject to costs of Rs.1000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to each defendant.

**(Munish Markan)**

**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,  
New Delhi/25.08.2022**

pk