

**22.11.2022**

Present : Sh. Anil Kr. Adv., Ld. LAC for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Ajit Singh Tomar Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Total costs of Rs.2,000/- is paid.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents is filed by the plaintiff.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :-

**ISSUES:**

1. **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration as prayed in prayer clause (a)? OPP**
2. **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration as prayed in prayer clause (b)? OPP**
3. **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction as prayed in prayer clause (c)? OPP**
4. **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of partition as prayed in prayer clause (d)? OPP**
5. **Relief.**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 2 weeks. Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied to the opposing counsel within one month.

Put up for P.E. on **20.03.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/22.11.2022