

10 CS DJ No.154/2021
ANAND PRASAD VS. KISHAN PRASAD

20.03.2023

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Adv., Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. A.S. Tomar Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff to lead PE.

Opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid
by the plaintiff to each defendant. Last order be complied afresh.

Put up for PE on **23.08.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/20.03.2023