

CS DJ 154/21
Anand Prasad S/o Late Sh. Mahant Shah
Vs.
KISHAN PRASAD S/O LATE SH. MAHANT SHAH

23.08.2023

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Adv., Ld. LAC for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Bhati & Sh. Ajit Tomar Advs., Ld. Counsel for
both the defendants with defendant no.1.

Application for waiver of cost is moved.

Heard. Perused the file.

In the interest of justice, cost is reduced to Rs.3,000/- in
total. All the costs be paid by the next date of hearing.

Affidavit of PW1 Sh. Anand Prasad is filed. Copy supplied
today.

PW1 is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred
at the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on **21.12.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/23.08.2023