

CS DJ 154/21

Anand Prasad S/o Late Sh. Mahant Shah Vs. KISHAN PRASADS/O
LATE SH. MAHANT SHAH

21.12.2023

Present: Ms.Pooja Rani Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Sunil Kumar and Sh.Manish Ambawata Adv. Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
submitting that witness is not available. Neither the previous
costs is paid. Strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is given to
the plaintiff subject to further costs of Rs.5000/- to be paid by the
plaintiff to the defendant.

Defendant is directed to pay all the previous costs on
next date and payment of costs shall be a condition precedent to
examine the plaintiff witness.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/21.12.2023

pk