

CS DJ No.154/2021
Anand Prasad Vs. Krishna Prasad & Anr.

24.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant No.1 with Proxy Counsel Sh. Manish
Ambawata for Sh. Sunil Bhati, Counsel for Defendant
No.1 & 2.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2
that the previous cost of Rs.8,000/- has not been paid by the plaintiff
till date.

Adjournment is sought by plaintiff by stating that he
could not arrange the cost. Last & Final opportunity is given to
plaintiff to pay the cost on the next date of hearing positively.

Adjournment is sought by plaintiff by stating that his
counsel could not come today due to some family function. In the
interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **31.08.2024** for P.E. as last & final
opportunity.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.04.2024 (Sushil)