

**Item No.19**

**CS DJ No. 154/21**

**Anand Prasad v. Kishan Prasad & Anr.**

**11.07.2025**

**Present:** Plaintiff/PW-1 Sh. Anand Prasad in person.  
Sh. Manish Kumar Jha, learned proxy counsel for  
Sh. Sunil Bhati, learned counsel for defendants no.1  
& 2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Today, the matter is fixed for proper order.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendants that the previous cost of Rs.8,000/- has not been paid by the plaintiff till date.

In view of the submissions made and since learned counsel for plaintiff is also not present, therefore, matter is adjourned and last & final opportunity is given to plaintiff to make payment of previous cost and to lead evidence on 13.11.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]**  
**District Judge – 02,**  
**South-East, Saket, Delhi**  
**11.07.2025/sk**