

Item No. 09

CS DJ No. 154/21

Anand Prasad v. Kishan Prasad

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, learned LAC for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for both the defendants.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant submitted that the previous cost has not been paid so far.

Learned LAC for plaintiff seeks some more time to pay the previous cost.

In view of the submissions, plaintiff is once again directed to pay the previous cost as last and final opportunity.

On the request of learned LAC for plaintiff, case is adjourned.

List the case with connected matter for plaintiff's evidence on 02.03.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
13.11.2025 / bh