

Item No.13

CS DJ No.154/2021

Anand Prasad Vs. Kishan Prasad

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

**Present:** Sh. Anil Kumar, learned LAC for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Ambawata, learned proxy counsel for  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for both the  
defendants.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not want to proceed further with the present suit and wants to withdraw the same.

The statement of the plaintiff in this regard is recorded separately.

So, in view of his statement, **the present suit is dismissed as withdrawn.**

**File be consigned to Records.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
14.03.2026/sk**